

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Zenzinger

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 12, after line 17 insert:

2       "(f) THERE IS CREATED A COUNTY SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE RULES  
3 ADVISORY COUNCIL TO PROVIDE INFORMATION AND ADVICE TO THE  
4 COUNCIL CONCERNING THE DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF  
5 EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY SUPPORT PROGRAMS THAT IMPACT  
6 COUNTY DEPARTMENTS, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 26.5-4-103, INCLUDING  
7 THE COLORADO CHILD CARE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM. THE SUBCOMMITTEE  
8 CONSISTS OF REPRESENTATIVES FROM UP TO TWELVE COUNTY  
9 DEPARTMENTS, APPOINTED BY A STATEWIDE ASSOCIATION OF HUMAN  
10 SERVICES DIRECTORS. THE APPOINTEES MUST BE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE  
11 DIVERSITY OF COUNTIES IN THE STATE, INCLUDING LARGE AND SMALL AND  
12 URBAN AND RURAL COUNTIES. IN ADDITION TO PROVIDING INFORMATION  
13 AND ADVICE TO THE COUNCIL, THE COUNTY SUBCOMMITTEE, TO PROMOTE  
14 COORDINATION AND ALIGNMENT OF PROGRAMS AND SERVICES, SHALL  
15 PROVIDE INFORMATION AND ADVICE TO THE POLICY ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
16 THAT ADVISES THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES."

17 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

18 Page 12, line 20, strike "(2)(f)(II)" and substitute "(2)(g)(II)".

19 Page 79, after line 15 insert:

20       "(i) TO MONITOR AND PROMOTE THE INTERACTION AND SEAMLESS  
21 PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN THE OFFICE WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN  
22 SERVICES THAT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES AND  
23 THE DEPARTMENT IN ADMINISTERING FAMILY STRENGTHENING  
24 PROGRAMS."

25 Page 79, line 16, strike "(i)" and substitute "(+)(j)".

26 Page 79, line 19, strike "(j)" and substitute "(+)(k)".

27 Page 80, line 4, strike "(1)(i)" and substitute "(1)(j)".

\*\* \*\*